

Praveen Thakur v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 3867 of 2025

26.6.2025 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within three weeks. List on 21.7.2025.

June 26, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**