

Praveen Thakur vs State of H.P & others

CWP No.3867 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State

Rejoinder not filed. Let, rejoinder be filed within four
weeks, as prayed.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(*meera*)